1
Interface technologyI/O solutions for the control cabinet
I/O solutions for the control cabinet
I/O solutions for the control cabinet
2
The CompanyThe Company
The Company
The Company

Compact block I/O modules in IP20 Short description and table of contents Page 150
Our strengths – Your advantages Page 152
Type code Page 154
Block I/O modules FDP20 (PROFIBUS-DP) Page 156
Block I/O modules FDN20 (DeviceNet™) Page 164
Block I/O modules FEN20 (Multiprotocol-Ethernet) Page 172
Block I/O modules Fxx20 – Accessories Page 176
I/O solutions for the control cabinet
Table of Contents
6
BL20 – Modular I/O system in IP20
BL20 – Modular I/O system in IP20
Short Description/Table of Contents
BL20 – Modular I/O system in IP20
Open, modular, highly flexible: The BL20
universal bus terminal system makes it
possible to plan and implement tailored
I/O solutions for the IP20 area. The user
can freely combine all I/O modules irre-
spective of the fieldbus and implement
the required I/O channels to the precise
number of bits: analog and digital signal
types, 1, 2, 4, 8, 16 or 32 channels, block
or slice designs.
Technology modules with IO-Link,  coun-
ter, PWM, SSI, RS232, RS485, RS422  or
RFID interfaces for the  TURCK identifica-
tion system are available to integ rate
more complex field devices.
The base modules are used to connect
the sensors, actuators and field devices.
Variants are available with different
numbers of cage clamp or screw
terminals.
The power feeding modules enable the
provision of a new field supply. The use
of these modules may be necessary for
high power outputs; it also offers the
possibility of forming application- specif-
ic potential groups at any location  in the
BL20 system.
The BL20 gateways feature an integrated
power supply for the module bus in  or-
der to supply the I/O modules. If the
power supply for the modules is not  suf-
ficient (up to 74 modules depending on
gateway), the power supply can be  re-
freshed with a bus refreshing module.
Gateways, which control the entire data
exchange between the PLC and the I/O
modules, are used to connect to the
fieldbus. Proven standards such as
PROFIBUS-DP, DeviceNet™, CANopen,
Modbus RTU/ASCII, Modbus TCP, Ether-
Net/IP™, PROFINET and EtherCAT® can be
used here.
CODESYS programmable gateways are
available for complex applications. The
gateways handle local control tasks  au-
tonomously and can be used for  remote
pre-processing in order to relieve  the
load on the higher-level controller.
FDT/DTM technology enables the user to
set the parameters for the BL20 system
via a graphical user interface. Whether in
online or offline mode, commissioning  or
testing, the FDT/DTM technology  simpli-
fies the planning of modules as  well as
the configuration and parametriz ation,
irrespective of the fieldbus used.
BL20 – Modular I/O system in IP20
Type Ident No. Description Page
BL20-GW-DPV1 6827234 Gateway for PROFIBUS-DP 18